HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -- 1986

Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper

Vice~ Chairperson - Rep. Harold Guldner

Members

Rep. Elizabeth Baker
Rep. Gary Blumenthal
Rep. Betty Jo Charlton
Rep. Don Crumbaker
Rep. Dorothy Flottman
Rep. Ben Foster

Rep. Henry Helgerson
Rep. Carl Holmes

Rep. Mary Jane Johnson

Rep. Norman Justice, Ranking Minority Member

Rep. Phil Kline
Rep. Joe Knopp
Rep. Bill Roy
Rep. Judy Runnels

Rep. Lawrence Wilbert

Staff

Office

175-W
175-W

180-wW
281-W
272-W
182-w
181-W
156-E
273-W
174-W
272-W
279-W
182-W
175-wW
272-W
279-W
446-N

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department

Mary Hack, Revisor's Office

Nancy Spillman, Secretary of State's Office

Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

Phone

7653
7674

7646
7699
7650
7660
7692
7698
7648
7672
7693
7694
7645
7688
7639
7689
7677



HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE 1985-86 ATTENDANCE RECORD

NAME & DATE [1/212/112/182/202/252/27 3/4 3/63/2Q

Rep. Harper,

Chairperson X | X | X | X | X |[X [X |X | X
Rep. Guldner x |x | |x | |E |X [x |X
Vice-Chairperson -

Rep. Baker E|X |X |X |X |E [X [X |X

Rep. Crumbaker |E X |X |X |X |X |X |X |X

Rep. Flottman X X |X X | X | X |X [X |E
Rep. Foster E X |X | X [X |X | X |X |E
Rep. Holmes X JE | X | X [X |E | X |X X
Rep. Kline E |X | X |X |X |X |X |X |X
Rep. Knopp E JE (E |X |X [EBE | X |X [|X
Rep. Wilbert X |X [X | X | X |[X |X (X |X
Rep. Justice E [X |X |E |[X |E |E |E |E |Exchsed|due|to pperption

Rep. Blumenthal |X |E X [X X |X |X JE X

Rep. Helgerson E |E |[X |E |X |X |E |E |E |Exchsed|due|to pperation

Rep. Johnson X |E |X |E {X |E |X |E [X

Rep. Charlton X |X |x |X [X |X |X |X [X

Rep. Roy X IX |1X |X [X [X X |X [X

Rep. Runnels X |E |E |X |[X |JE IX |E ([X
STAFF

Myrta Anderson X X |X |X |[X |X [X |X [X

RAMON POWERS X |E |E |E |E |E [E |E |X




HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE 1985-86 ATTENDANCE RECCRD

NAME & DATE 1/232/112/142/2042/282/2% 3/43/6 |3/20

STAFF (Continued)

MARY HACK XXX [X]1X X [X [|X |X

NANCY SPILIMAN XI1TX XX [ XXX |X [X

Dottie Musselman| X X X X X X X X X




HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1986

BILL COMMITTEE
NUMBER SPONSOR HEARING ACTTON
HB 2291 City elective office, Elections 3~-6-86 3-6-86
" residency qualifications (By Request) Passed
HB 2346 Campaign finance act, Elections 2-11--86 2-11-86
affidavit of intent to Passed as
expend, expenditures not amended
to include filing fee
HB 2677 State officers and employees; Rep. DeBaun 1-21-86 1-21-86
candidate for township Passed
elective office
HB 2843 Terms of office for members Rep. Littlejohn 2-18-86 2--18-86
of county hospital boards Passed
HB 2893 State political party Elections 2-25-86 3-4-86
committee; membership Passed
HB 2919 Delivery of mail ballots Rep. Guldner 2-25-86 3-4-86
Passed
HB 2920 Numbering of absentee Rep. Guldner 2-25-86 3-4-86
ballots Passed as
amended
HB 2984 Filling vacancies in certain Rep. Crowell 2~-27-86 3-4-86
county offices (By Request) Passed as
amended
Senate Bills in House Elections Committee — 1986
SB 464 Solicitation of political Elections 2-20-86 2--20-86
contributions from certain Passed
corporations
SB 465 Circular of petitions re- Elections 2-20-86 2-20-86
quired to be a registered Passed &
voter Placed on CC
SB 466 Fomntof Voting ballots; Elections 2_20-86 Report
county officers Adversely
SB 673 Contributions by nationally Elections 3-20-86 3-20-86
recognized political parties Passed &
Placed on CC
SB 698 Absentee ballots; 90 day Elections 3-20-86 3-20-86
application Passed &

Placed oncC



