HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS -- 1986

	Office	<u>Phone</u>
Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper	175-W	7653
Vice- Chairperson - Rep. Harold Guldner	175-W	7674
Members		
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	180-W	7646
Rep. Gary Blumenthal	281-W	7699
Rep. Betty Jo Charlton	272-W	7650
Rep. Don Crumbaker	182-W	7660
Rep. Dorothy Flottman	181-W	7692
Rep. Ben Foster	156-E	7698
Rep. Henry Helgerson	273-W	7648
Rep. Carl Holmes	174-W	7672
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	272-W	7693
Rep. Norman Justice, Ranking Minority Member	279-W	7694
Rep. Phil Kline	182-W	7645
Rep. Joe Knopp	175-W	7688
Rep. Bill Roy	272-W	7639
Rep. Judy Runnels	279-W	7689
Rep. Lawrence Wilbert	446-N	7677

<u>Staff</u>

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research Department Mary Hack, Revisor's Office Nancy Spillman, Secretary of State's Office Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

	<u> </u>		1	1		1			1	<u> </u>	· ·			1	l I		i			I		<u> </u>	 [
	1/21	2/11	2/18	2/20	2/25	2/27	3/4	3/6	3/20		-												
Rep. Harper, Chairperson	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х														
Rep. Guldner Vice-Chairperson	Х	Х	E.	Х	E	E	Х	Х	Х														
Rep. Baker	E	х	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х				×					-	_				
Rep. Crumbaker	E	Х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х														
Rep. Flottman	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	E						-								
Rep. Foster	E	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	E														
Rep. Holmes	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	:							:						
Rep. Kline	E	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
Rep. Knopp	E	E	E	Х	х	E	Х	Х	Х														
Rep. Wilbert	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
Rep. Justice	E	Х	Х	E	Х	E	E	E	E	Exc	used	due	to	pper	atio	ı.						,	
Rep. Blumenthal	х	E	х	Х	х	Х	Х	E	Х														
Rep. Helgerson	E	Е	х	E	Х	Х	E	Е	E	Exc	used	due	to	oper	atio	n							
Rep. Johnson	Х	E	Х	E	Х	E	Х	E	Х														
Rep. Charlton	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X														
Rep. Roy	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X												:		
Rep. Runnels	Х	E	E	Х	Х	E	Х	E	Х														
STAFF																							
Myrta Anderson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х														
RAMON POWERS	Х	E	E	E	E	Ε	Е	E	Х	·													

																									r
NAME & DATE	1/2	12/1	12/18	82/20	2/2!	2/2	3/4	43/6	3/20	<u> </u>	<u> </u>										<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
STAFF (Continued)											1														<u> </u>
MARY HACK	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х																L
NANCY SPILLMAN	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х																1
Dottie Musselman	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х																
																									1
		 																							
							 																		
	 	1	 	 '		+		 		H													 		
	<u> </u>	+	+			 	+					\square				\square		\square		\Box			 '		
	 	 	+-	<u> </u>	+-'	-	-	+					\Box				\vdash			\square			 		<u> </u>
	-	-	 	+-	 	<u> </u>	+		-	 	\vdash	H		\square		\vdash							 '		
	 	-	 	 	-	1		+							\vdash									-	<u> </u>
	<u> </u> '			<u> </u>	-	 			1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	_		 					<u> </u>			 	-	
	<u> </u> '				-	 	-	 		 '		<u> '</u>				<u> </u>				<u> </u>			 '	1	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u> '	<u></u> '	<u>'</u>	1	 					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	-	 		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u> '							ļ	<u> </u> '	<u></u> '	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>	1		<u></u> '		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u> '		-
	·									<u> </u>	'	'			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ļ. '	<u> - </u>	<u> </u>
										['	['	['	[]												1
												<u>'</u>						'							
		<u> </u>	†	+	 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>																	
								—			 '	4	+'	4'	+'		<u>'——'</u>		4	+	+	+	+	+	

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1986

BILL NUMBER		SPONSOR	HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
нв 2291	City elective office, residency qualifications	Elections (By Request)	3–6–86	3-6-86 Passed
нв 2346	Campaign finance act, affidavit of intent to expend, expenditures not to include filing fee	Elections	2–11–86	2-11-86 Passed as amended
нв 2677	State officers and employees; candidate for township elective office	Rep. DeBaun	1–21–86	1-21-86 Passed
нв 2843	Terms of office for members of county hospital boards	Rep. Littlejohn	2–18–86	2-18-86 Passed
НВ 2893	State political party committee; membership	Elections	2–25–86	3-4-86 Passed
нв 2919	Delivery of mail ballots	Rep. Guldner	2–25–86	3-4-86 Passed
НВ 2920	Numbering of absentee ballots	Rep. Guldner	2–25–86	3-4-86 Passed as amended
нв 2984	Filling vacancies in certain county offices	Rep. Crowell (By Request)	2–27–86	3-4-86 Passed as amended
Senate Bil	ls in House Elections Committee	<u> </u>		
SB 464	Solicitation of political contributions from certain corporations	Elections	2–20–86	2-20-86 Passed
SB 465	Circular of petitions required to be a registered voter	Elections	2–20–86	2-20-86 Passed & Placed on CC
SB 466	Form of voting ballots; county officers	Elections	2–20–86	Report Adversely
SB 673	Contributions by nationally recognized political parties	Elections	3–20–86	3-20-86 Passed &
SB 698	Absentee ballots; 90 day application	Elections	3–20–86	Placed on CC 3-20-86 Passed & Placed on CC